02/06/2023 00:57 VEHICLE ACCIDENT
02/06/2023 06:27 THEFT FROM AUTO
02/06/2023 08:21 FOUND

02/06/2023 08:59 FOUND

02/06/2023 11:40 THEFT REPORT
02/06/2023 12:50 STOLEN VEH

02/06/2023 12:57 THEFT REPORT
02/06/2023 14:11 THEFT FROM AUTO
02/06/2023 14:55 TRESPASSING COMPL

2/6/2023 15:22 MISSING PERSON

02/06/2023 17:18 CHECK WELFARE COMBINED
02/07/2023 05:09 ASSAULT COMBINED

02/07/2023 07:09 THEFT FROM AUTO
02/07/2023 07:25 THEFT FROM AUTO
02/07/2023 07:46 VANDALISM

02/07/2023 08:08 THEFT FROM AUTO

02/07/2023 10:21 ASSAULT

02/07/2023 11:24 STOLEN VEH
02/07/2023 16:51 VANDALISM

02/07/2023 19:41 ASSAULT
02/08/2023 04:36 CHECK WELFARE COMBINED

02/08/2023 06:36 STOLEN VEH
02/08/2023 08:35 VANDALISM

Created By:

9100 Springhill Ln
6400 Ivy Ln

9100 Edmonston Rd
7600 Mandan Rd
Unit Laurel Hill Rd

6100 Springhill Ter

5500 Greenbelt Rd Wb
7700 Greenbelt Rd Eb

9300 Edmonston Rd

7300 Morrison Dr

6200 Springhill Ct

9300 Edmonston Rd
9000 Breezewood Ter

8100 Mandan Ter

7500 Mandan Rd

7200 Hanover Pkwy

7600 Mandan Rd
400 Ridge Rd

5800 Cherrywood Ln
9100 Edmonston Rd

GB2
GB2
GB3
GB1
GB2

GB3
GB2

GB3

GB2

GB2
GB2
GB3

GB3

GB3

GB3
GB1

GB2
GB2

DUI Arrest.

Catalytic converter stolen from 2012 Isuzu truck.

Stolen car from Baltimore City located.

Hyundai Elantra stolen from Prince George's County found.
Personal property stolen from unlocked vehicle.

Hyundai Sonata located with a broken back passenger window and the ignition/steering column damaged.
Vehicle impounded after officers were unable to reach the registered owner.

Commercial theft.
Catalytic converter stolen from 2021 Nissan NV200.

Adult man charged with a criminal citation for Trespass and banned from Franklin Park property.

15-year-old Kinnedy Elle Cohen was last seen on February 4, 2023 at approximately 9 pm in the 7300 block of
Morrison Dr wearing a tan sweater, black leggings, and purple crocs. Cohen is described as a black female
approximately 4’10 in height and 120Ibs. The critical factor is age. If you have any information regarding Cohen’s
whereabouts, please contact the Greenbelt Police Department at 301-474-7200.

Mental Health Diversion.
Domestic.

Tools stolen from car.
Tools stolen from car.

Four cars were vandalized, a 2015 Acura RDX had the passenger side window broken, nothing stolen. A 2014
Hyundai Sonata had the passenger side window broken, nothing taken. Ignition tampered with but the battery is
dead and the car could not move. 2013 Merz G-Class had the rear passenger window broken, nothing stolen.
2011 Honda CRYV had the passenger side window broken, nothing stolen.

Tesla Model 3 had the front passenger window smashed, rummaged through, nothing stolen.

Hyundai Sonata had the rear passenger window smashed, but there was a steering wheel club on the vehicle's
steering wheel, nothing stolen.

Infiniti QX56 rear driver side window smashed, vehicle rummaged through, currency stolen.

Honda Civic had both passenger side windows smashed and the vehicle rummaged through, nothing stolen.
Mazda 3 rear driver side window smashed but still intact, the suspect(s) did not gain access to the car.

Nissan Rogue had two small cracks on the driver side front window, the suspect(s) did not gain access to the
vehicle.

Patient stated medical provider pushed him out of business when he became irate and would not leave. Medical
provider stated he did ask the patient to leave after he started to cause a disturbance in the office but did not
push the patient. Both parties were advised of their options.

2013 Hyundai Elantra (MD plate: 3EK2528) stolen.

2008 Hyundai Accent had the front driver side window broken, nothing taken, nothing tampered with.

Mental Health Diversion.

Mental Health Diversion.

2016 Hyundai Sonata (MD plate: 1CH0719) stolen.

GMC Yukon had a circular crack to the middle of the front windshield.

Executed on:



02/08/2023

02/08/2023
02/08/2023
02/08/2023
02/09/2023
02/09/2023
02/09/2023
02/09/2023
02/10/2023

02/10/2023
02/10/2023
02/10/2023

02/10/2023
02/10/2023
02/10/2023

02/10/2023
02/11/2023
02/11/2023
02/11/2023
02/11/2023
02/11/2023
02/12/2023

02/12/2023

02/12/2023
02/12/2023

02/12/2023

02/12/2023

02/12/2023

02/12/2023

02/12/2023

02/12/2023

02/12/2023
02/12/2023

09:14

10:07
17:19
22:50
05:59
09:18
15:20
15:40

00:14

07:55
10:00
12:29

13:45
17:29
21:10

22:40
08:48
10:18
15:26
16:56
21:52
02:18

04:49

07:32
08:11

08:57

12:16

12:48

13:24

13:56

16:38

19:05

23:27

STOLEN VEH

STOLEN VEH

FOUND

DOMESTIC

THEFT FROM AUTO
VANDALISM

FRAUD

FRAUD

DOMESTIC COMBINED

VANDALISM
THEFT REPORT
FIGHT

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC
TAMPERING

DOMESTIC

THEFT FROM AUTO
SHOPLIFTING
FOUND

FOUND

DOMESTIC

FOUND

SUSPICIOUS AUTO

VANDALISM
STOLEN VEH

STOLEN VEH

STOLEN VEH

THEFT FROM AUTO

THEFT REPORT

SUSPICIOUS AUTO

STOLEN VEH

THEFT FROM AUTO
STOLEN VEH

Created By:

6100 Breezewood Ct

100 Westway

550 Crescent Rd

Unit Parkway
7700 Mandan Rd
6200 Greenbelt Rd Wb

8100 S Channel Dr

Unit Parkway
6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb
7500 Greenbelt Rd Eb

9100 Edmonston Rd

Unit Ridge Rd
6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb
Springhill Dr / Cherrywood Ln

Ora Glen Dr / Morrison Dr

Kenilworth Ave Sb / Cap Belt Il A Hwy Sb
6100 Breezewood Ct

9300 Edmonston Rd
9300 Edmonston Rd
8200 Canning Ter
9300 Edmonston Rd
Lakeside Dr / Westway
6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb
Unit Southway

8100 Lakecrest Dr

6000 Springhill Dr
6200 Springhill Dr

GB2

GB1
GB1

GB1
GB3
GB2
GB2

GB1
GB2
GB3

GB2

GB1
GB2
GB2
GB3

GB2

GB2

GB2
GB2

GB3

GB2

GB1

GB2

GB1

GB1

GB2
GB2

2016 Ford Explorer (MD plate: 7FD9025) stolen after it was left unattended and running with the keys in the
ignition.

Kia Optima (MD plate: 9EJ1929) stolen.

Spent casing of a 9mm Ruger found in the parking lot.

Domestic.

Car's front passenger window broken, personal property taken.

2017 KIA Forte had the rear right passenger window broken, nothing taken.

Credit card fraud.

Package theft of personal information.

Domestic.

Kia Forte had the rear passenger side window smashed and ignition damaged.
Commercial theft.

Fight broke out after a group of teenage girls cut in front of a woman in a fast food line. All parties were advised
of their options.
Domestic.

Domestic.

2016 Kia Forte had the rear passenger window broken and the steering wheel column damaged.

Domestic.

2010 Kia Sportage steering wheel column and ignition damaged.
Commercial theft.

Stolen Kia Forte located.

2013 Hyundai Sonata stolen from Hyattsville located with damages.
Domestic.

Officers located a stolen Lexus R35 on the side of the road with damage consistent with an accident.

Black Kia Optima found with the rear passenger side window smashed and the ignition damaged. Car
impounded after officers were unable to make contact with the owner.
2011 Hyundai Sonata had the window broken.

2021 blue Kia Forte (MD plate: 4EZ5742)located with its driver window and driver side rear window broken and
the ignition damaged.
Black 2018 KIA Soul (MD plate: 8DJ2103) stolen.

White 2015 Kia Optima (MD plate: 1FD3221) stolen.
2019 Ford Fusion had all four tires deflated and the rear passenger window broken.

Commercial theft.
Officers found a Kia Forte with the rear passenger window broken and the steering column damaged.

2013 Hyundai Elantra stolen. Later located by Howard County Police with a broken rear passenger window and
the ignition damaged.
Personal property stolen from car.

2012 Hyundai Sonata (WI plate: WH2462C) stolen.

Executed on:



