Date	Time	Incident Type	Location	Beat	Narrative
02/06/2023	00:57	VEHICLE ACCIDENT	9100 Springhill Ln	GB2	DUI Arrest.
02/06/2023	06:27	THEFT FROM AUTO	6400 lvy Ln	GB2	Catalytic converter stolen from 2012 Isuzu truck.
02/06/2023	08:21	FOUND	9100 Edmonston Rd	GB2	Stolen car from Baltimore City located.
02/06/2023	08:59	FOUND	7600 Mandan Rd	GB3	Hyundai Elantra stolen from Prince George's County found.
02/06/2023	11:40	THEFT REPORT	Unit Laurel Hill Rd	GB1	Personal property stolen from unlocked vehicle.
02/06/2023	12:50	STOLEN VEH	6100 Springhill Ter	GB2	Hyundai Sonata located with a broken back passenger window and the ignition/steering column damaged. Vehicle impounded after officers were unable to reach the registered owner.
02/06/2023	12:57	THEFT REPORT	5500 Greenbelt Rd Wb		Commercial theft.
02/06/2023	14:11	THEFT FROM AUTO	7700 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Catalytic converter stolen from 2021 Nissan NV200.
02/06/2023	14:55	TRESPASSING COMPL	9300 Edmonston Rd	GB2	Adult man charged with a criminal citation for Trespass and banned from Franklin Park property.
2/6/2023	15:22	MISSING PERSON	7300 Morrison Dr	GB3	15-year-old Kinnedy Elle Cohen was last seen on February 4, 2023 at approximately 9 pm in the 7300 block of Morrison Dr wearing a tan sweater, black leggings, and purple crocs. Cohen is described as a black female approximately 4'10 in height and 120lbs. The critical factor is age. If you have any information regarding Cohen's whereabouts, please contact the Greenbelt Police Department at 301-474-7200.
02/06/2023	17:18	CHECK WELFARE COMBINED	6200 Springhill Ct	GB2	Mental Health Diversion.
02/07/2023	05:09	ASSAULT COMBINED			Domestic.
02/07/2023	07:09	THEFT FROM AUTO	9300 Edmonston Rd	GB2	Tools stolen from car.
02/07/2023	07:25	THEFT FROM AUTO	9000 Breezewood Ter	GB2	Tools stolen from car.
02/07/2023	07:46	VANDALISM	8100 Mandan Ter	GB3	Four cars were vandalized, a 2015 Acura RDX had the passenger side window broken, nothing stolen. A 2014 Hyundai Sonata had the passenger side window broken, nothing taken. Ignition tampered with but the battery is dead and the car could not move. 2013 Merz G-Class had the rear passenger window broken, nothing stolen. 2011 Honda CRV had the passenger side window broken, nothing stolen.
02/07/2023	08:08	THEFT FROM AUTO	7500 Mandan Rd	GB3	Tesla Model 3 had the front passenger window smashed, rummaged through, nothing stolen. Hyundai Sonata had the rear passenger window smashed, but there was a steering wheel club on the vehicle's steering wheel, nothing stolen. Infiniti QX56 rear driver side window smashed, vehicle rummaged through, currency stolen. Honda Civic had both passenger side windows smashed and the vehicle rummaged through, nothing stolen. Mazda 3 rear driver side window smashed but still intact, the suspect(s) did not gain access to the car. Nissan Rogue had two small cracks on the driver side front window, the suspect(s) did not gain access to the vehicle.
02/07/2023	10:21	ASSAULT	7200 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	Patient stated medical provider pushed him out of business when he became irate and would not leave. Medical provider stated he did ask the patient to leave after he started to cause a disturbance in the office but did not push the patient. Both parties were advised of their options.
02/07/2023	11:24	STOLEN VEH	7600 Mandan Rd	GB3	2013 Hyundai Elantra (MD plate: 3EK2528) stolen.
02/07/2023	16:51	VANDALISM	400 Ridge Rd	GB1	2008 Hyundai Accent had the front driver side window broken, nothing taken, nothing tampered with.
02/07/2023	19:41	ASSAULT			Mental Health Diversion.
02/08/2023	04:36	CHECK WELFARE COMBINED			Mental Health Diversion.
02/08/2023	06:36	STOLEN VEH	5800 Cherrywood Ln	GB2	2016 Hyundai Sonata (MD plate: 1CH0719) stolen.
02/08/2023	08:35	VANDALISM	9100 Edmonston Rd	GB2	GMC Yukon had a circular crack to the middle of the front windshield.

02/08/2023	09:14	STOLEN VEH	6100 Breezewood Ct	GB2	2016 Ford Explorer (MD plate: 7FD9025) stolen after it was left unattended and running with the keys in the ignition.
02/08/2023	10:07	STOLEN VEH	100 Westway	GB1	Kia Optima (MD plate: 9EJ1929) stolen.
02/08/2023	17:19	FOUND	550 Crescent Rd	GB1	Spent casing of a 9mm Ruger found in the parking lot.
02/08/2023	22:50	DOMESTIC			Domestic.
02/09/2023	05:59	THEFT FROM AUTO	Unit Parkway	GB1	Car's front passenger window broken, personal property taken.
02/09/2023	09:18	VANDALISM	7700 Mandan Rd	GB3	2017 KIA Forte had the rear right passenger window broken, nothing taken.
02/09/2023	15:20	FRAUD	6200 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Credit card fraud.
02/09/2023	15:40	FRAUD	8100 S Channel Dr	GB2	Package theft of personal information.
02/10/2023	00:14	DOMESTIC COMBINED			Domestic.
02/10/2023	07:55	VANDALISM	Unit Parkway	GB1	Kia Forte had the rear passenger side window smashed and ignition damaged.
02/10/2023	10:00	THEFT REPORT	6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Commercial theft.
02/10/2023	12:29	FIGHT	7500 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Fight broke out after a group of teenage girls cut in front of a woman in a fast food line. All parties were advised of their options.
02/10/2023	13:45	DOMESTIC			Domestic.
02/10/2023	17:29	DOMESTIC			Domestic.
02/10/2023	21:10	TAMPERING	9100 Edmonston Rd	GB2	2016 Kia Forte had the rear passenger window broken and the steering wheel column damaged.
02/10/2023	22:40	DOMESTIC			Domestic.
02/11/2023	08:48	THEFT FROM AUTO	Unit Ridge Rd	GB1	2010 Kia Sportage steering wheel column and ignition damaged.
02/11/2023	10:18	SHOPLIFTING	6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Commercial theft.
02/11/2023	15:26	FOUND	Springhill Dr / Cherrywood Ln	GB2	Stolen Kia Forte located.
02/11/2023	16:56	FOUND	Ora Glen Dr / Morrison Dr	GB3	2013 Hyundai Sonata stolen from Hyattsville located with damages.
02/11/2023	21:52	DOMESTIC			Domestic.
02/12/2023	02:18	FOUND	Kenilworth Ave Sb / Cap Belt II A Hwy Sb	GB2	Officers located a stolen Lexus R35 on the side of the road with damage consistent with an accident.
02/12/2023	04:49	SUSPICIOUS AUTO	6100 Breezewood Ct	GB2	Black Kia Optima found with the rear passenger side window smashed and the ignition damaged. Car
02/12/2023	07:32	VANDALISM	9300 Edmonston Rd	GB2	impounded after officers were unable to make contact with the owner. 2011 Hyundai Sonata had the window broken.
02/12/2023	08:11	STOLEN VEH	9300 Edmonston Rd	GB2	2021 blue Kia Forte (MD plate: 4EZ5742)located with its driver window and driver side rear window broken and
02/12/2023	08:57	STOLEN VEH	8200 Canning Ter	GB3	the ignition damaged. Black 2018 KIA Soul (MD plate: 8DJ2103) stolen.
02/12/2023	12:16	STOLEN VEH	9300 Edmonston Rd	GB2	White 2015 Kia Optima (MD plate: 1FD3221) stolen.
02/12/2023	12:48	THEFT FROM AUTO	Lakeside Dr / Westway	GB1	2019 Ford Fusion had all four tires deflated and the rear passenger window broken.
02/12/2023	13:24	THEFT REPORT	6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Commercial theft.
02/12/2023	13:56	SUSPICIOUS AUTO	Unit Southway	GB1	Officers found a Kia Forte with the rear passenger window broken and the steering column damaged.
02/12/2023	16:38	STOLEN VEH	8100 Lakecrest Dr	GB1	2013 Hyundai Elantra stolen. Later located by Howard County Police with a broken rear passenger window and
02/12/2023	19:05	THEFT FROM AUTO	6000 Springhill Dr	GB2	the ignition damaged. Personal property stolen from car.
02/12/2023	23:27	STOLEN VEH	6200 Springhill Dr	GB2	2012 Hyundai Sonata (WI plate: WH2462C) stolen.